
The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness 
 

Chapter Title 
 
Human Resources 
 

Section # 
 

HR 
 

Subject # 
 

542 
 

Subject Title 
Scope of Practice 

Adopted 
 

10/26/98 
 

Last 
Revised 
3/28/16 

Reviewed 
8/29/05; 
9/25/06; 
9/22/08; 

11/23/09; 
11/22/10; 
1/23/12; 
3/25/13; 
4/28/14; 
3/23/15 
3/28/16; 
3/27/17 

 
POLICY 
 
Application 
 
This policy shall apply to the clinical services of The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and 
Wellness. 
 
1.0 Scope of Practice 
 

1.1. The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness staff and contractors will 
provide clinical services and supports only within their scope of practice. 
Personnel shall not represent themselves as competent outside of their 
scope of practice.  

  
1.2. All clinical personnel engaged in the planning or delivery of clinical 

services shall practice under the supervision of appropriate licensed 
professionals, unless privileged by the CEO to practice in that area or 
perform specific functions independently. 

 
1.3. The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness maintains a procedure 

for approving clinical privileges for competent, licensed independent 
practitioners. 

 
1.4. Clinical privileges may only be granted by the Chief Executive Officer. 

 
  
References 
CARF Standards: Human Resources and Program Standards 

 

 
 

   

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson Date 
 


	POLICY
	Application


