The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness

Chapter Title	Section #		Subject #
Human Resources	HR		542
Subject Title Scope of Practice	Adopted 10/26/98	Last Revised 3/28/16	Reviewed 8/29/05; 9/25/06; 9/22/08; 11/23/09; 11/22/10; 1/23/12; 3/25/13; 4/28/14; 3/23/15 3/28/16; 3/27/17

POLICY

Application

This policy shall apply to the clinical services of The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness.

1.0 Scope of Practice

- 1.1. The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness staff and contractors will provide clinical services and supports only within their scope of practice. Personnel shall not represent themselves as competent outside of their scope of practice.
- 1.2. All clinical personnel engaged in the planning or delivery of clinical services shall practice under the supervision of appropriate licensed professionals, unless privileged by the CEO to practice in that area or perform specific functions independently.
- 1.3. The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness maintains a procedure for approving clinical privileges for competent, licensed independent practitioners.
- 1.4. Clinical privileges may only be granted by the Chief Executive Officer.

References

CARF Standards: Human Resources and Program Standards

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson	Date	